
Rhiw
 (A

S)

A
SHP

Rh
iw

 (A
S)

A
SH

P

ASHP
ASHP

ASHP
ASHP

ASHP

Rhiw
 (A

S)

A
SHP

ASHP

A
SHP

212

421

421

Hamp

Mor

33

31

30

18

17

16

15

9

8

7

5354
56

575859

OPEN SPACE

64

606162

63

65

67

66 68 69

Rhiw

Rhiw

Rhiw
Let

RhiwRhiwRhiw

Let

10

55
How

OakOak

213
531 531

421

531

531

421

421

421

421

14

13

20 19

D
ou

bl
e

G
ar

ag
e

Rh
iw

 (A
S)

A
SH

P

How

How

How

How

RhiwRhiw

Single
Garage

How

How

641

642

Single
Garage

Let

Oak

Oak

531

421 421

1

2

3

4

5

6

11 12

21-29

70 71
72

73

74

75

76

Double
Garage

Single
Garage

Double
Garage

Single
G

arage

Let

ASHP

38-43

A
SHP

531

Single
G

arage

50

51

LAP

SUDS
Basin

Single
G

arage

Si
ng

le
G

ar
ag

e

Single
G

arage
Single
G

arage

421 421

32

34 35 36 37

45-46

47-48

211
44

49
Let

Let

52

Rhiw

Rhiw

Oak

531 531

OPEN SPACE

A
SHP

A
SHP

A
SHP

532

ASHP

ASHP

Double

Garage

Let
Oak

421 421

421 421 421 531

Let

Rhiw

Rhiw

ASHP

A
SH

P

214421 421
421

421

421

421

421

421

421 421

421 421

How How How How

531

531

532

532

421 421

531

531

531

How

How

How

Let

Let
Let

Let

Let

Let

641
641

532

421

421

531

211

Let Oak Oak

Oak

Oak

Oak

Rhiw Rhiw Rhiw Rhiw

Rhiw

Rhiw

Rhiw

Rhiw

Rhiw

Rhiw

532

How

77-78 79-80

81
82

83

84

85

86

87

8889

90

91

92

93

94

95

96 97

98-106
107

108

109

110

111 112 113
115-120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

132 131 130
133

134

135136137138
139

140

141

142

143

144

145 146 147 148
149

150

151

152

153

114

213

Pen-twyn Farm

MP 211.25

Issues

CRYMLYN PARC

108

124

12
6

114

102

Play Area

Spreads

162

160

154

Sewage
Ppg Sta

167

16
3

178

169

Mast 90

CR

ED Bdy

78
74

EP

EP

EP

EP

EP EP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP
LP

LP
LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

IL

IL

IL

IL ICCL55.48

ICCL54.53

ICCL53.09

Bin

TP

TP

MHCL54.51

MHCL56.93

W

W

W

W

WW
W

BT

G.

G.

MHCL57.43

FH

S4

S3

S5

S6

S7

S8

S9

S10

S12

63.58
63.23

63.31

63.08
63.05

62.57

62.63

62.20
62.15

61.66

61.70

61.73
61.71

61.6361.6161.5661.1760.92

60.75
60.60

60.42
60.22

60.10
60.08

60.26

60.45 60.43

60.56
60.75

60.80

61.51 61.60

61.96 62.32 62.90

63.09

63.20

63.1962.9562.83
62.52

62.15
61.94

61.81 61.88

61.89

61.7961.72

61.71

61.69
61.71

61.6161.59

61.56

61.44

61.32

61.04

60.90
60.77

60.56

60.29

60.35

60.05

60.24

60.64

60.72

60.25

59.78

59.73

59.55

59.57

59.47

59.37
59.59

59.98
60.40 60.67

61.05

61.16

60.9060.84
60.34

59.8659.95

59.38
59.61

59.73

59.85

59.91

59.78 60.15

60.17

59.95

60.13 60.20

60.35

60.51

60.49 60.73

60.79

60.54

60.00 60.35 60.55 60.88 61.29 61.46
61.70

62.16
62.51

62.82

63.14
63.20

62.96
62.83

62.43
62.20

61.88
61.67

61.24
61.29

61.49

60.82

62.8762.60
62.21

61.83

61.28
61.72

61.89 62.16

62.1762.0861.9461.56
61.38

61.24 61.33 62.33

63.02
63.24

62.43 62.96

63.51
63.68

63.15
63.56

63.95

64.10
63.99

63.93
63.79

63.60

63.51
63.2062.95

62.6262.21

63.26 63.71
64.15

64.42 64.05
64.06

64.14

64.26

64.29

64.31
64.28

64.11

63.96

63.68

63.49 63.71
63.88

64.04
64.23

64.28

64.3264.19
64.1764.30

64.24

63.0162.43
62.00

61.83
61.69 61.79

61.89 61.95
61.94

62.56

63.83

63.09
63.02
63.03

63.02

62.52

62.03

62.50 61.86
61.42

61.4662.0262.59

61.68

61.67
61.76

62.22
61.66

61.43

61.08

63.20

63
.17

63.41
63.53

63.56
63.57

63.49 63.45

63.52
63.49

63.24

62.75

61.48
61.43

61.58 61.39

61.40
61.52

63.60

63.99

64.09

63.8263.82

63.78

63.82
63.62

63.65
63.63

63.49

63.56

64.20

63.9264.07

63.77

63.71

63.99

64.04

64.12

64.32

64.24

64.35

64.05

63.83

60.7160.46

60.50

60.03

59.63

60.53

60.24

59.87

59.00

59.20

58.76

58.59
58.25

57.93

58.29
57.52

57.75

57.26

57.14

57.35

57.11
56.94

56.06
55.84

55.30
55.50

55.81

56.10

56.34

59.45

54.89

55.34
54.88

54.42
53.96

54.63

54.78

54.37

54.14

53.89

53.65

53.55

53.33

53.19

53.06

52.98

52.82

52.73

52.86
52.84

52.88
52.75

52.81

52.84

52.91

53.05

53.21

53.40

53.81

53.84

53.69
53.43

53.17

53.16

53.02

53.08

53.10

52.85
52.85

53.25

53.42

53.16

53.23

52.87
52.93

52.86
52.93

52.98

52.76

52.75
52.57
52.68

52.49

52.48
52.65

52.44
52.30

52.06
52.18

52.06

51.95
51.95
52.08

51.89
51.87

51.75
51.82 51.72

51.67

52.24

51.99

51.96

51.82

51.75

51.61
51.56

51.55

51.50
51.50

51.44

51.59

51.70
51.58

51.83

51.41
51.53

51.62

51.89

52.54

51.45

52.37

52.57

52.13

54.08
52.83

52.87

53.09

53.55

53.87

54.28

54.60

53.05
53.52

53.94

53.67
54.17

54.97

54.55

55.18

54.89

55.20
55.76

56.79
57.26

56.49
56.98

57.31

57.65
58.24

58.83

57.80
58.32

58.52
59.05

59.41
59.62

59.80

59.69

59.26

58.71

58.00

57.46

56.95

56.30

57.14

57.41

57.99

58.72

59.14

59.33

59.58

59.92

60.34

60.65

59.71
60.44

60.91

60.00
60.20

60.67
61.03

61.51

61.48
61.95

62.25

61.13

61.72

62.24

62.75

62.31

62.66
63.43
62.92

63.38

63.92
64.59

63.88
64.11

63.97

64.33

64.15

63.86
63.89

63.89 63.90

63.94

64.06

64.03
63.8863.6863.5663.26

62.9462.59

62.79

62.8862.38

62.3262.13

61.8361.52

61.8061.43

61.19
60.99

61.3860.90

60.88
60.90

60.97

60.97

61.89
61.84

60.62

60.97
61.00

60.87
60.63

60.74
60.88

60.51

60.73
60.56

60.3160.23

60.57

60.50

60.59
60.38

60.3460.20
60.07

60.2559.8459.72
59.8559.46

59.21
59.18

59.58

58.89

59.62

59.10

58.61

58.13

57.55

57.20

57.88

57.43

57.03

56.75

56.61

56.31

56.78

57.57

59.02

57.87

57.62
57.29

56.46

55.90

55.41

54.98
54.61

54.43

54.49

54.15

54.09

53.93

53.89

53.43

53.22

53.07

52.62
52.73

52.74

52.71

52.94
52.83

52.80

52.97

52.57
52.81

52.63
52.45

52.58

52.57
52.38

52.25
52.37

52.1952.41

52.27

52.16 52.33

52.23

52.37

52.44 52.57

52.63
52.58

52.68

52.65

52.52

52.39

52.44

52.39

52.33

52.38
52.42

52.23

52.37
52.20

52.32

52.52

52.58

52.40

53.13

53.26

53.28
53.24

53.04

53.06
53.19

53.31
53.36

53.68
53.93

54.14
54.50

54.7654.77

54.58

54.36

54.19

54.01

53.81

53.64

53.66

53.49

55.26
55.54

55.90

56.74

56.44
56.69

56.95
57.15

57.42
57.69

58.14
58.23

58.58

59.40
59.68

59.81
59.90

60.25

56.79

55.97

55.76

55.21

58.43
58.43

58.57
58.94

59.43
59.62

60.33

61.01
61.48

61.80
62.21

62.70
63.13

63.74
64.14

64.67
65.02

65.16
65.15

65.38

65.52

65.67

65.58

65.95

66.05
65.55

65.38
66.01

65.82
65.29

55.01
56.24

65.48

65.21
64.96

65.0965.07
64.76

64.68

65.30
65.28
64.77

64.82

65.4265.37

64.7364.69
64.67

65.38
64.59

65.35
65.52

64.62
64.44

65.24

64.41

65.25

64.4764.36

65.1465.09
64.93

64.98
65.00

63.86
63.55

63
.1

7
62

.8
0

62
.4

5

62.10
61.81

61
.5

1
61

.1
3

60.74
60.37

59.95
59.35

59.18
58.99

58.79
58.36

57.85
57.04

56.10
55.69

54.91
54.25

53.85
53.48

53.30
53.10

52.79
52.59

52.34
52.19

51.57

51.90

51.62 51.91
52.14

52.15
52.31

52.40 52.55

52.63 52.83
53.01

53.41

53.60

54.04

54.47

54.92

55.34

55.58

56.14

56.65

57.09

56.99

57.34 57.42

58.39
58.49

58.29
58.26

58.25

58.69
59.06

59.32
59.55

59.83
60.26

61.08
61.51

62.19
62.52

62.92
63.30

63.55
63.86

64.38
64.85

65.07
65.15

65.22

65.32

60.43

60.21

59.94

59.78

59.95

60.1359.87

59.64

59.41

59.19

59.24

59.52
59.25

59.04

58.99

58.86

58.91

58.55

58.43

58.62

59.00

59.1659.24
59.15

64.16 64.29

64.18

59.03

58.26

58.41

58.77

59.06

59.32
59.54

59.54

59.82

59.06

58.90
58.88

58.69

58.42

58.20

57.85

57.69

57.15

57.38

57.67

57.88

58.16

58.34
58.30

57.58
57.65

57.46

57.30

57.20

56.95

56.79
56.69

56.47

56.43

56.30

56.07

55.94
55.78

55.75
55.83

55.8756.07

56.29

56.53

56.69

56.91 57.07

57.05

56.47

56.5556.48

56.23

56.01

55.84

55.69

55.62

55.09

55.04
55.03

55.32
55.27

55.43

55.33

55.38

55.45

55.58

55.79
55.90

55.29 55.30 55.25

55.59

55.21

55.02

54.91

54.86

54.71

54.6554.63

54.42
54.47

54.57 54.49 54.65

54.46

54.43

54.53

54.65

54.81

54.86

54.45

54.14

54.42

54.47

54.35

54.19

54.17

54.06

54.14

54.33 54.42

54.28

54.13

54.02

54.00

53.93

53.99

54.07

53.99 54.07

54
.07

53
.88

53
.75

53
.62

53
.57

53
.45 53.31

53.39

53.45

53.62

53.66

53.93

54.02

53.99

53.74
53.81

53.28

53.43

53.35

53.25

53.10

52.99

52.78

53.07

53.22

53.32

53.45

53.34

53.11

53.09

52.97

53.26

53.50

53.72

53.86

53.55

53.27

53.18

52.9552.67

53.01

53.25

53.31

53.34

53.63

53.53

53.46

53.70
53.72

53.91

53.84

53.82

53.71

52.80

52.53

52.65

58.32

59.01
58.88

58.74

58.70

58.68

58.99

59.06
59.10

59.33

59.29

59.20

59.34

59.46

59.50
59.54

59.51

59.48
59.41

59.43

58.95

58.68

58.60

58.73

58.43

58.31

58.29

57.79
57.83

57.89

57.44

57.36

57.28

56.91
56.91

56.99

56.72

56.6156.57

56.25
56.31

56.43

56.0555.9955.96

55.82

55.89
55.93

56.07 56.35
56.50

56.74

57.04

57.25

57.54
57.90

58.67

60.41

60.23
60.49

60.37

60.72

60.84
61.26

61.06
61.45

61.67
62.02

61.96

61.78
62.21

62.53

62.59

62.91

62.84

62.73

62.97

63.21
63.51

63.16

63.26

63.67
63.83

63.59

63.31

63.27

63.79 63.73

63.39

63.22 63.28

63.78

64.82

64.97
64.63

64.63
64.62

64.75

62.62
62.50

62.53

62.54
62.45

62.26
61.84

61.35
60.89

60.58

60.18

59.93
59.63

58.91
59.26

59.66
60.14

60.49

61.01
61.44

61.72
61.81

61.87

61.86
61.85

61.89 61.88

61.01
61.0260.94

60.96
60.96

60.90
60.84

60.67
60.30

59.86

59.47

58.98

58.57
58.26

57.58
57.77

58.15
58.62

59.11
59.43

59.84
60.15

60.20
60.22

60.21

60.14

60.13
60.17

59.34
59.30

59.21
59.19

59.14
59.10

59.05
58.80

58.49

58.29

57.97

57.59

57.23

57.04

56.34
56.63

57.03
57.42

57.72

57.93
58.19

58.31
58.38

58.41
58.39

58.40
58.42

58.46

57.39
57.24

57.1857.11
57.03

56.9956.85
56.78

56.57
56.38

56.27
56.01

55.85
55.70

54.89

54.39

55.15
55.32

55.48
55.63

55.84
56.03

56.08
56.17

56.21
56.25

56.24
56.31

56.47 56.47

55.4255.45
55.30

55.17
55.14

55.11
55.04

55.04
54.94

54.80
54.69

54.61
54.58

54.51
54.36

54.24

54.50
54.74

53.70 53.75
53.83

53.87
53.85

53.90 54.01
54.13

54.21
54.23

54.23
54.24

54.26
54.27

54.35
54.41

54.92

53.68
53.5653.50

53.46
53.4353.48

53.5353.49
53.40

53.34
53.24

53.30
53.42

53.3553.31

52.97
52.96 53.06 53.14

53.07
53.00 52.98 53.00

53.06
53.04

52.97
53.00 52.97

53.03
53.12

53.18

52.65
52.61

52.54
52.47

52.48

52.5052.54
52.58

52.56
52.64

52.74
52.85

52.98
52.99

52.9452.79
52.78

52.75 52.76
52.70

52.85 52.95
52.89

52.71
52.50

52.39

52.28
52.23

52.16
52.13

51.88

52.13
52.01

51.74

52.00

51.74

51.98

51.65

52.00

51.55
51.55

51.77

52.03

63.39

64.23
64.29

64.34
64.40

64.60 64.77 64.92 64.94 65.05 65.23 65.26

65.21
65.1564.9964.9064.8764.7164.57

64.36

64.30

64.26
64.1364.09

63.99
64.02

64.10 64.30

64.33

64.34

64.21

64.28

64.30

64.05 64.04

64.36

64.44
64.59

64.53

64.26

64.01

64.47

64.67

64.78 64.80

64.64

64.20

64.07
64.04

64.42

64.80

64.81 64.90

64.66

64.33

64.11
64.19

64.57

64.77

64.96 65.02

64.72

64.20
64.08

64.58

65.00

65.16

64.72

64.30

64.00

64.08

64.66

64.99

65.18

65.14

65.34

64.94

64.40

64.08
64.14

64.75

65.13

65.38

65.12

64.86

64.61

64.13

63.74 63.73

64.30

64.51

64.60

65.2565.11

64.79

65.19

64.46

64.09

63.72
63.88 63.82

64.1164.15

64.33 64.43

65.25
65.38

63.8163.5763.6463.5263.7463.84
64.0664.0363.9563.91

63.9764.07
63.99

64.05

63.96
63.9563.82

63.78

63.7163.83

63.62
63.59

63.42
63.25

63.00

64.05 64.05

64
.07

64.33

64.19

64.41 64.48
64.68 64.75

64.77

64.7764.74
64.5864.50

64.75 64.80
64.87 64.98 65.07

65.19
65.26

65.28
65.33

65.35 65.34 65.35

65.26

65.31

65.35
65.35

65.36 65.41
65.33

65.43

65.35

65.38

65.8665.79

66.04

65.32

65.26

65.23

65.3065.31
65.31

65.27
65.22

65.24
65.25 65.25

65.25 65.29
65.30

65.30

65.31

65.31

65.36 65.36

65.44

63.99

65.32
65.29

65.34

65.35

65.1865.2065.31

65.0365.0965.1565.02
64.90

64.8164.6864.50

64.69

64.39

64.53

64.34

64.25

64.63

64.67

64.20

64.52

64.10

64.42

64.03
63.96

63.93
63.7863.74

63.91

62.77
62.83

62.97
63.05

63.17
63.34

63.35
63.52 63.72

63.96
64.14

64.33
64.53

64.74 64.62
64.50

63.67
63.93

64.07
63.80

63.47
63.10

62.77
62.54

62.37
62.22

62.1361.96
61.84

61.82
61.76

61.73

60.84

60.99 61.01
61.05

61.16
61.20

61.39
61.58

61.81
62.11

62.38
62.74

62.95
63.10 63.02

62.90

61.9061.95
62.05

61.80 61.68

61.54
61.60

61.73
61.4861.3461.21

60.81
60.46

60.15
59.95

59.75
59.77

59.83
59.95

60.0159.82

59.36
59.48

58.96 59.08
58.87

58.71
58.63

58.78
59.07

59.45
59.83

60.24

60.44 60.51 60.65
60.53

60.76
60.96

60.94

59.9259.73
59.65

59.67
59.49

59.23
58.93

58.60
58.1757.73

57.49
57.56

57.77

58.0258.03

57.02 56.96
56.88

56.81
57.06

57.44
57.94

58.22

58.36
58.59

58.83
58.92 59.08

58.88
58.97

58.95
59.04

58.67

58.42

58.79

58.32
58.3358.2858.26

58.2758.13
57.85

57.63
57.48

57.3557.12
56.6156.26

55.92
55.88

55.84

55.85

54.80 54.97 55.16
55.34

55.71
56.22 56.60

56.76 56.87
57.07

57.40 57.59
57.71

57.75
57.79

57.80 57.99

58.59

58.32

58.48
58.46

58.08

58.26

58.04

58.02

57.98
57.91

57.83

58.17

57.43

57.8257.4857.3257.1757.0556.9556.4656.11
55.8655.65

55.30
54.93

54.58
54.31

54.1053.9053.91

53.28 53.51 53.82 54.14 54.59 54.91
55.13

55.40
55.65

55.92
56.33 56.50 56.65

56.95
57.15 57.40

57.60

57.46

57.70
57.40

57.25

57.01

56.88

56.7356.47

56.14

56.14

56.01

56.25

56.2856.04

55.7855.1954.8154.4254.13
53.9953.91

53.65
53.37

53.1252.95
52.89

52.51 52.80 53.09
53.30

53.49 53.50

53.61
53.91

54.31 54.81
55.15

54.74

54.41

54.40

53.98

53.9653.67

53.58

53.32

53.24

53.20

53.09

52.96

52.79

52.95

52.78

52.80
52.64

52.43

52.33

52.52
52.36

52.2251.97

52.20
52.02

51.76

51.7151.57

51.59

51.36

51.44

51.60

52.08

59.75

59.73

59.90
59.92

59.92

59.9059.89
59.90

59.86

60.03
60.08

60.01

60.11
60.08

59.89

59.90

60.21

59.10

58.63

57.79

57.26

56.68

56.00

55.63

55.08

54.60

54.22

53.68

53.03

52.78

52.40

52.10

52.60 52.63

52.68
52.72 52.82

53.03
53.15

53.28
53.38

53.85

55.16
55.52

55.79

56.33 56.71

57.10
57.30

57.36
57.41

57.46
57.40

57.56
57.96

58.09

57.84
57.48

57.35
57.30

57.02

57.1556.62
56.69

57.28
57.27

56.80

56.86 56.91
57.31

57.00
57.07

57.61

54.86

54.17

54.68

54.12

53.40

53.29

56.84
56.71

56.62

56.91

56.76

56.78
56.7356.67

56.58

56.84

56.67

56.80

56
.92

56.84
56.75

56.76
56.76

56.58
56.64

56.72

56.89

56.95

57.06

57.08

57.40

57.25

57.45

56.85

56.39

56.05

57.04

55.65

55.13

56.78

56.75

56.70

54.93

56.73

56.64

56.73

56.96

57.04

56.81

56.64
56.61

56.64

56.59

56.71
56.66

56.57

56.59

56.67

56.71
56.86

57.03
56.96 56.83

56.66
56.83

56.95
56.8557.01

57.06
57.05

57.03

57.26

57.10

57.53

56.9057.01

57.46

57.19

57.07

57.25

57.29

58.5758.68

58.54
58.65

58.53

58.65 58.68
58.57

58.60
58.60

58.7858.7358.75

58.67

58.52

58.60

58.59 58.72
58.74 58.77

58.60 58.63

56.7053.20

60.0

60.0

60.0

60.0

60.0

60.0
60.0

60.0

60.0

60.0

60.0

62.0

62.0

62.0

62.0

62.0

62.0

62.0

62.0

62.0

62.0

61.0

61.0

61.0

61.0
61.0

61.0

61.0

61.0

61.0

63.0

63.0

63.0

63.0

63.0

63.0

63.0

63.0

52.0 52.0

52.0

52.0

54.0

54.0

54.0

54.0

54.0

54.0

54.0

54.0

54.0

53.0

53.0

53.0

53.0

53.0

53.0

53.0

53.0

53.0

56.0

56.0

56.0

56.0

56.0

56.0
56.0

56.0

56.0

56.0

55.0

55.0

55.0

55.0

55.0

55.0

55.0

55.0

55.0

55.0

59.0

59.0

59.0

59.0

59.0

59.0
59.0

59.0

59.0

59.0

59.0

58.0

58.0

58.0

58.0

58.0

58.0

58.0

58.0

58.0

58.0

58.0

57.0

57.0

57.0

57.0

57.0

57.0

57.0

57.0

57.0

57.0

57.0

57.0

65.0

65.0

65.0

65.0

65.0

64.0
64.0

64.0

64.0

64.0

64.0

64.0

64.0

64.0

64.0

64.0

S3.0
G0.6

S2.0
G0.4

S4.5
G0.9

S3.0
G0.6

S4.0
G0.8

S4.5
G1.1

S8.5
G1.6

S7.0
G1.6

S6.0
G1.2

S7.5
G1.6

S6.0
G1.3

S6.0
G1.0

S7.5
G1.9

S4.0
G0.6

S7.5
G1.9

S3.0
G0.9S3.0

G0.5S4.5
G1.1

S3.2
G0.8

S4.0
G0.8

S4.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.3

S3.0
G0.7

S4.5
G1.1

S3.0
G0.6S4.0

G0.6

S3.5
G0.5

S4.0
G1.1

S4.0
G0.7

S2.5
G0.4S5.6

G1.3

S6.6
G1.1

S4.0
G0.9S4.0

G0.9S4.0
G0.7

S4.0
G1.0

S2.3
G0.3

S5.5
G1.2S5.5

G0.7
S4.0
G0.9

S4.0
G0.9

S4.0
G1.0

S9.5
G2.4

S7.5
G1.8

S7.5
G1.4

S2.5
G0.2

S9.0
G0.7

S9.0
G1.9

S5.5
G1.1

S5.5
G1.5

S6.0
G1.5

S6.0
G1.5

S5.7
G1.5

S4.0
G1.1

S4.0
G0.7

S4.0
G0.8

S3.5
G0.7

S3.5
G0.7

S3.5
G1.0

S3.0
G0.3

S3.0
G0.5

S3.0
G0.7

S3.0
G0.4

S3.0
G0.4

S3.0
G0.4

S5.0
G1.1

S3.0
G0.3

S7.0
G1.9

S4.0
G0.4

S3.0
G0.9

S2.5
G0.8

S2.5
G0.8

S2.5
G0.5

S2.5
G0.5

S3.0
G0.7

S3.0
G0.3

S3.0
G0.6

S3.5
G0.6

S4.5
G1.0

S3.5
G0.7

S3.5
G0.7

S3.5
G0.7

S3.5
G0.6 S4.5

G1.0
S3.5
G0.7

S3.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.4

S6.0
G1.3

S3.0
G0.4

S4.4
G1.3

S3.0
G0.5

S3.7
G0.5S3.7

G0.7

S3.0
G0.4

S3.0
G0.4

S3.0
G0.8

S3.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.4

S3.0
G0.5

S3.0
G0.6 S3.0

G0.6

S3.0
G0.7

S3.5
G0.7

S3.5
G0.7

S3.0
G0.4

S4.5
G0.9

S3.0
G0.6

S2.5
G0.3

S8.7
G2.2

S6.0
G1.8

S4.0
G0.5

S2.5
G0.3

S2.0
G0.3

S3.0
G0.5 S3.0

G0.3
S2.5
G0.3

S2.5
G0.3

S4.0
G0.6

S4.0
G0.4

S4.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.6

S3.5
G0.5

vent

S9.9
G2.1

Earth Rod

Earth Rod

o/h cable

o/h cable

o/h cable

o/h cableo/h cable

o/h cable

o/h cable
o/h cable

o/h cable

o/h cable

o/h cable
o/h cable

o/h cable o/h cable
o/h cable

o/h cable

asphalt footpath

asphalt footpath

asphalt footpath

asphalt footpath

asphalt footpath

g r a s s 

g r a s s 

g r a s s 

g r a s s 

g r a s s 

g r a s s 

g r a s s 

g r a s s 

g r a s s 

g r a s s 

g r a s s 

g r a s s 

g r a s s   f i e l d 

g r a s s   f i e l d 

g r a s s   f i e l d 

g r a s s   f i e l d 

g r a s s   f i e l d 

g r a s s   f i e l d 

g r a s s   f i e l d 

g r a s s   f i e l d 

g r a s s   f i e l d 

g r a s s   f i e l d 

g r a s s   f i e l d 

g r a s s   f i e l d 

g r a s s   f i e l d 

g r a s s   f i e l d 

g r a s s   f i e l d 

g r a s s   f i e l d 

g r a s s   f i e l d 

g r a s s   f i e l d 

g r a s s   f i e l d 

g r a s s   f i e l d 

g r a s s   f i e l d 

R
idge Level 66.89

Eaves Level 64.67

Eaves Level 65.33

R68.33

asphalt footpath

wood c/b fence ht 1.8m

wood c/b fence ht 1.8m

wood c/b fence ht 1.8m

wood c/b fence ht 1.8m

wood c/b fence ht 1.8m

wood c/b fence ht 1.8m

wood c/b fence ht 1.8m

post

wood c/b fence ht 1.8m

gate
gate

asphalt footpath

wood c/b fence ht 1.8m

Ridge Level 68.12

R
idge Level 69.21

Eaves Level 66.54

Eaves Level 66.58

Eaves Level 65.57

Eaves Level 65.33

Ridge Level 68.33

Eaves Level 60.03

Ridge Level 68.12

Eaves Level 57.19

R
idge Level 59.00

Eaves Level 57.75

b a r n 

b a r n 

gate

gate

post &wire fence ht1.1m

po
st 

&wire
 fe

nc
e h

t1.
1m

ga
te

gate

gate

post &wire fence ht1.1m

post &wire fence ht1.1m

post &wire fence ht1.1m

post &wire fence ht1.1m

post &wire fence ht1.1m

post &wire fence ht1.1m

gate

gate

trough

post &w
ire fence ht1.1m

post &w
ire fence ht1.1m

post &wire fence ht1.1m

post &wire fence ht1.1m

post &wire fence ht1.1mdry stone wall

ranch fence ht1.6

g r a s s 

g r a s s 

g r a s s 

g r a s s 

g r a s s 
g r a s s 

g r a s s 

posts

posts

posts

posts

Ridge Level 62.69

Eaves Level 60.04

Eaves Level 58.03

p l a y   g r o u n d 

gate

gatesteel rail fence ht1.0m

asphalt footpath

g r a s s 

g r a s s 

g r a s s 

g r a s s wood c/b fence ht 1.8m

wood c/b fence ht 1.8m

asphalt track

asphalt track

post &wire fence ht1.1m

post &w
ire fence ht1.1m

post &w
ire fence ht1.1m

gate

gate

asphalt

ranch fence ht1.6

c/l hedgerow

asphalt

drop kerb

channel 

asphalt

asphalt

asphalt

asphalt

pumping station

gate

steel rail fence ht2.2

steel rail fence ht2.2

kerb

kerb

d.kerb

d.kerb

gate

gate

gate gate

w
ood c/b fence ht 1.8m

dry stone wall

dry stone wall
post &wire fence ht1.1m

post &wire fence ht1.1m

post &wire fence ht1.1m post &wire fence ht1.1m

post &wire fence ht1.1m

post &w
ire fence ht1.1m

wall

steel rail fence ht1.1m

stone wall

stone wall

gate

post &w
ire fence ht1.1m

w
all

w
all

wall

post &w
ire fence ht1.1m

ILØ225mm 52.17

Eaves Level 66.29

R69.32
Eaves Level 66.29

Eaves Level 66.36
Eaves Level 66.29

Eaves Level 66.83 Eaves Level 67.05 Eaves Level 67.32
Eaves Level 66.63

Eaves Level 66.20

Eaves Level 66.70

Eaves Level 66.29 Eaves Level 66.46

Eaves Level 67.02 Eaves Level 67.23 Eaves Level 67.12

Ridge Level 69.36Ridge Level 70.16
Ridge Level 69.98

Ridge Level 69.16

Ridge Level 69.98

Ridge Level 69.92Ridge Level 69.59

Ridge Level 70.31
Ridge Level 70.09

Ridge Level 69.62

Ridge Level 68.34
Ridge Level 70.11

brick ret wall

Eaves Level 70.25

Ridge Level 73.18

Eaves Level 67.73

Ridge Level 70.73

Eaves Level 66.46

Ridge Level 69.46

Eaves Level 64.14

Ridge Level 67.12

Eaves  62.87

R
idge  65.91

R
idge  65.48

Eaves  62.42

Ridge Level 66.52Eaves Level 63.50

post &wire fence ht1.1m

post &wire fence ht1.1m

post &wire fence ht1.1m

w
ood c/b fence ht 1.8m

post &w
ire fence ht1.1m

post &w
ire fence ht1.1m

w
ood c/b fence ht 1.8m

post &w
ire fence ht1.1m

brick wall

wood ranch fence ht1.6m

wood ranch fence ht1.6m

53.44
post &w

ire fence ht1.1m

c/l of hedge

stone ret w
all

stone ret w
all

stone ret w
all

stone ret w
all

post &w
ire fence ht1.1m

post &w
ire fence ht1.1m

post &w
ire fence ht1.1m

c/l of hedge

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 
tree canopy tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

tree canopy 

g r a s s 

g r a s s 

g r a s s 

C
R

YM
LYN

 PAR
C

S104

S105

S106

S107

S108

S109

S110S111

S70S71

S72

S112

S73

S113

S74

S75

S77

56.79 56.67 56.73

56.69

56.87

56.64

56.66
56.80

50.14

50.44

52.26
52.26

54.18
54.11

55.82

55.06

54.89

54.53

53.11

51.92

53.53

54.80

55.49 55.90

56.63

56.96

56.76
56.5956.09

56.45

56.66

56.71

56.75

56.88
56.84

56.77

56.71

56.70

56.9955.60

55.03
54.7754.49

53
.10 53.26

53.30

52.90
53

.10

52
.9

8

53.06

52.65

52.43

52.53

52.36

52.43

51.63
51.03

49.41

49.33

49.36

49.42

49.36

49.36

49.53

49.45

49.55

49.80

49.66

49.47

49.46

49.99 50.13

50.4550.48

51.05

50.37

50.13

49.76
49.84

50.20
50.40

50.11 50.15 50.15

49.67

49.71

49.71

49.7149.72

49.68

49.60

49.60

49.52
49.55

49.5549.55

49.59

49.59

49.59

49.60

49.60

49.61

49.61

49.67

49.67

49.66 49.66

49.72
49.64

49.59

49.59

49.59

51.45

52.49

53.28

54.64

52.38

51.87

51.18

52.92

56.24

56.50

54.81

55.40

53.8953.65
55.02

55.8055.31

55.94

52.89

50.47

50.69

51.04

51
.6

4

52.09

53.18 53.62 54.77

55.49

55.89

55.96
55.97

55.72

55.56

55.29

55.20

54.60

49.08
49.08

48.68

48.68

49.18

49.28

49.19

49.01

49.11

49.41

49.5749.77

50
.06

49.86

47.72

47.26
47.52

49.56
49.48

49.4349.63

49.34

49.47

49.46

49
.5

9

49.54

49.5149.5049.50

49.50

49.25

49.11

49.06

49
.2

7

49.30

49.49

49.68

49.34

49.31

49.43

49.3649.43
49.32

49.27

49.27

49.22

49.22 49.33

49.38

49.38

49.38

49.50

49.46
49.46

49.43
49.48

49.50

49.50

49.49
49.49

49.33

49.28
49.27

49.40

49.480

49.52

49.514
49.47649.43149.342

49.34

49.34

49.158

49.16

52.26

49.56

51.48
50.23

49.40

49.1149.11

49.01

48.99

48.85

48.8448.74

49.10

49.07

49.07

48.79

49.17

49.17

49.23

49.23

49.23
49.26

49.22

51.94

52.07

52.21

52.16

52.73

52
.7

7
52

.36

52.36

52.29

51.95

51.62

51.93
52.11

51.95
51.48

51
.2

9
50

.4
9

51
.1

851
.9

5

52
.20

51.25

51.79

51
.8

9
51

.9
7

51
.9

2

51.97

51.92

51
.35

51
.81

52.81
53.02

52.91

52
.5

2
52

.4
1

52
.07

52.05

51.55

51.60

51.99

52.03

51.6451.89

51.79
51.78

52.06
52.05

51.61

52.01

52.08

51.93

51.92

51.79
51.70

51
.7

051.49

52.60

52.36

52.38
52.38

52.51

52.60

51.81

51.99

51.70

51.49
51.39

51.20

51.35

51.43

51.17 51.36

51.51

51.67

51.32

51.21

51.44

51.52

51.65

51.68

51.69

51.55

51.46

51.46

52.11

52.08

52.18
51.97

51.69

51.97

51.73

51.65

51.69
51.77

51.59

51.35

51.3551.1851.22

51.22

51.41
51.41 51.27

51.2751.30

51.29

51.27

51.27
51.26 51.26

51.23

51.36
51.13

51.33

51.25

51.20

51.21

51.20

51.19

51.27

51.39

51.40

51.46
51.33

51.32

51.35

51.35
51.49

51.54
51.58

51.38

51.22
51.18

51.2751.1651.20

51.14

51.05
51.13

51.05

51.03

51.00

51.07

51.14

51.26

51.04

50.9850.98

50.96 50.98

51.03

50.98

50.98
50.96

50.90

51.1251.29

50.94

50.89
50.89 50.96

50.96

51.01

51.06

50.97

51.15

51.20

51.25

51.22

51.16

51.24

51.47

51.49

51.63

51.4851.61
51.5251.59

51.65

51.60

52.95

53.00

53.81

53.75
53.68

53.75

52.03

52.06

51.99 51.91

51.88

51.82

51.82

52.06
52.11

52.09

52.1052.19

52.20

52.14
52.06

51.9052.0252.11

52.18

52.04

51.94

52.05

52.02
52.09

52.15
52.09

52.09

52.04

52.0051.99

52.00

51.67

51.81

51.85
51.81

51.75

51.77

51.73

51.65

51.70

51.72 51.64

51.59

51.63
51.53

51.50

51.59

51.56 51.52
51.49 51.33

51.39

51.35

51.44

51.43

51.40

51.35

51.46

51.40
51.46

51.57

51.67

51.62

51.76 51.64

51.55
51.61

51.58

51.61

51.66

51.54

51.49

51.53 51.36

51.46

51.40

51.47

51.45 51.28

51.24
51.21

51.19

51.32

51.30

51.44

51.37

51.36

51.31

51.16

51.22

51.15

51.15

51.19

51.22

51.06

51.03

50.89

51.06

50.99

50.62

50.65

50.89

50.78

51.05

51.33

50.91

50.92

50.83 50.76

51.02

50.96

50.97

51.02
51.15

51.01
50.94

51.22
51.13

50.94

50.93
51.13

51.01

50.9750.96
50.99

51.20
51.27

51.11
51.09

51.23

51.25

51.25

51.52

51 56

51.55

51.64

51.67
51.70

51.87
52.11

51.75
51.88

52.20
52.23

52.0152.04

52.05

52.09
52.04

52.0852.14

51.95

51.977

51.928 52.133

52.201

52.09
52.37

52.194

52.169 52.160

52.348

52.46 52.37

52.354

52.279
52.242

52.265 52.100

52.162 52.193

52.267

52.24
52.24

52.24

52.34

52.41

52.35

52.37

52.44
52.33

52.27

52.2252.25

52.31 52.17

52.20

52.255

52.291 52.148

52.130
51.936

52.011
51.810

51.785
51.699

51.717
51.521

51.516

52.19

52.21

51.97
52.11

52.31

52.29

52.34

52.31

52.39

52.4452.49

52.40

52.53

52.65

52.45

52.40

52.55

52.50

52.55

52.53

52.48

52.4352.41

52.51

52.59

52.3652.36

52.4752.56

52.31

52.42

52.42
52.51

52.30
52.54

52.51

52.51
52.5752.47

52.08

52.12

52.12

52.15

52.11

52.13

52.12

51.9951.90

51.81 51.81
52.06

51.9951.9651.95

51.98

52.06

52.10

52.17

52.18
52.24

52.07

52.18

52.10

52.14

52.10

52.13

52.08

52.03

52.09

52.06
52.06

52.08 52.06

51.96

51.79

51.74

51.93

51.92

51.80

51.99

52.11

52.11
52.21

52.22

52.24

52.27

52.25 52.11

52.14

52.26

52.14

52.19

51.96 51.96

51.75
51.67

51.35

51.74

51.75

51.75

51.75

52.6052.62
52.63

51.69
51.69
51.57

51.42

50.60
50.75 50.74

50.43

50.77

51.02

50.73

50.25

49.13

49.13

49.15

49.15

49.147
49.324 49.213

49.21

50.41

51.05

51.14

51.14
51.41

51.10

51.10

51.13

51.861

51.90551.730

51.755
51.704

51.706

51.772

51.783

51.718

51.764

51.433

51.496

51.297

51.304

51.21051.169

51.54

51.65

51.67

51.59

51.77

51.87

51.82

51.68

51.79

51.92

51.92

51.86

52.08

52.04 51.99

52.01

51.50

51.34

51.117

51.16
51.09

50.96

50.63
50.84

51.56
51.79

51.91
51.96

52.39

52.13

51.96 52.14

52.17

52.17

52.18

52.29

51.98

51.98

51.85

51.69

51.57 51.71

51.70
51.3851.37

51.2951.25 51.25

51.14

51.51

51.59

51.43

51.42

51.59

51.58
51.62

51.50

51.49

51.35

51.33
51.23

51.12
51.19

51.19

50.26

50.16
50.40

50.53
50.68

50.55

50.44

49.89

49.89

50.14

50.5850.48
50.89

50
.0

45

50.58

50.21

50.16

51.19
51.56

50.44

50.41

50.74
50.87

50.57
50.55

50.64

50.98

50.9750.84

50
.7

2

50
.7

9

51.01

51.12

51.18
51.15

51.22
51.28

51.24

51.16

50.94

50.72

51.81
51.80
51.39

51.41

51.84
51.95
51.56

52.04

51
.5

2

50
.5

8
50

.8
3

51
.2

6

50.95

51.14 51.51

50.40

52.00
51.98

52.44

52.04

52.04

51.08

51.19

51.06

50.37

50.33

50.49

50
.5

2
50

.1
54

9.9
9

50.38

50.45

48.48

48.51

48
.6

5
48

.4
6

48.38
48.5048.43

48.22
48.45

48.55

48.4948.43

48.58

48.51

48.67

48.61
48.70

48.63

48.63
48.82

48.66

49.24

50.42

49.23
49.35

48.82

48.74

48.73 48.60 48.71
48.69

50.06

56.0

56.0

55.0

55.0

54.0

54.0

52.0

52.0

53.0

53.0

52.0

52.0

52.0

52.0

51.0

51.0

51
.0

51.0

51.0

51.0

51.0

52.0

52.0

52
.0

50.0

50.0

52.0

52.0

52.0

51.0

49.0

S4.0
G0.9

S5.5
G0.9

S2.0
G0.3

S2.0
G0.4

S4.0
G0.8

S4.0
G0.9

S2.0
G0.4

S4.0
G0.9

S4.0
G0.6

S8.0
G2.0

S2.0
G0.4

S3.0
G0.6 S3.0

G0.6

S4.5
G1.0

S2.5
G0.4

S2.5
G0.4

S2.5
G0.4

S3.0
G0.7

S2.5
G0.4

S3.0
G0.3

S3.0
G0.8S3.0

G0.8

S3.0
G0.3

S5.0
G0.99

S3.5
G0.7

S3.5
G0.7

S5.0
G1.0

S5.0
G1.0

S2.0
G0.3

S2.0
G0.3

Sap

Sap

Sap
Sap

S2.0
G0.3

S2.0
G0.3

S2.0
G0.3

S2.0
G0.3

S2.0
G0.3

S2.0
G0.3

S3.0
G0.4

S3.0
G0.3

S3.0
G0.5

S3.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.4

S3.5
G0.4

S3.5
G0.4

S2.5
G0.5

S3.0
G0.4

tree canopy mound

mound

mound

mound

mound

mound

S4.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.6

S4.0
G0.9

S5.0
G1.0

S5.0
G1.2

S2.5
G0.4

S2.0
G0.3

S3.0
G0.6

S2.5
G0.5

S2.5
G0.4

S2.5
G0.4

Sap
SapSap

Sap

Sap

Sap

Sap

S2.0
G0.4

S2.0
G0.3

S2.0
G0.2

S2.0
G0.2

S2.0
G0.3

S2.0
G0.4

S2.0
G0.4

S2.0
G0.4

S2.0
G0.4 Sap

S2.5
G0.6

S3.5
G0.7

S2.0
G0.2

S2.5
G0.6

S2.0
G0.4

S3.5
G0.7

S4.5
G1.0

S4.5
G1.0

S2.0
G0.4

S2.0
G0.4

S2.0
G0.3

S3.5
G0.7

S5.5
G1.4

S2.0
G0.3

S2.0
G0.4

S3.5
G0.7

S3.5
G0.7

S3.5
G0.7

S3.5
G0.7

S3.5
G0.7

S3.5
G0.7

S3.5
G0.7

S3.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.6

S3.5
G0.7S3.5

G0.7

S3.5
G0.7 S3.5

G0.7

S3.5
G0.7

S3.0
G0.6

S3.0
G0.6

S3.5
G0.7

S3.5
G0.7

S3.0
G0.6

S4.5
G0.9

S4.5
G0.9

S4.5
G0.9

S4.5
G0.9

S4.0
G0.8

S4.0
G0.8

S4.0
G0.8

S4.0
G0.8

S4.0
G0.8

S4.0
G0.8 S4.0

G0.8

S4.0
G0.8 S3.0

G0.6

S3.0
G0.6

S4.5
G0.9

S2.0
G0.3

S2.0
G0.3

S2.0
G0.3

S2.0
G0.3

S2.0
G0.3

S2.0
G0.3

S2.0
G0.3

S2.0
G0.3

S2.0
G0.3

S2.5
G0.5S2.5

G0.5

S2.5
G0.5

S2.5
G0.5

S2.5
G0.5

S2.5
G0.5S2.5

G0.5

S2.5
G0.5

S2.5
G0.5

S2.5
G0.5

S2.5
G0.5

S2.5
G0.5

S2.5
G0.5

S2.5
G0.5

S2.5
G0.5 S2.5

G0.5
S2.5
G0.5

S2.5
G0.5

S2.5
G0.5S2.5

G0.5 S2.5
G0.4

S2.5
G0.4

S2.5
G0.4

S2.5
G0.4

S2.5
G0.4

S2.5
G0.4

S2.5
G0.4

S2.5
G0.4

S2.5
G0.4

S2.0
G0.3

S2.0
G0.3 S2.0

G0.3

S2.0
G0.3

S2.0
G0.3

S2.0
G0.4

S2.0
G0.4

S2.0
G0.4

S2.0
G0.2

S2.0
G0.2

S2.0
G0.2

S2.0
G0.2

S2.0
G0.2

S3.0
G0.4

S3.0
G0.4

S2.5
G0.3

S3.0
G0.4

S3.0
G0.4

S3.0
G0.4

S3.0
G0.4S3.0

G0.4 S2.5
G0.3

S2.5
G0.3

S3.5
G0.7

S3.5
G0.8

S3.5
G0.7

S5.0
G1.2

S5.0
G1.2

S3.0
G0.3

S3.0
G0.3

S3.0
G0.3 S3.0

G0.3

S3.0
G0.4

S5.0
G1.0

S5.0
G1.0

Sap

S4.5
G0.9

S7.0
G1.5

S7.0
G1.4

S4.5
G1.0

ILØ225mm 51.69

ILØ225mm 51.60

ILØ100mm 51.12
ILØ150mm 51.47

Deep slurry pond

gate

block wall 

p&b/wire fence ht1.1m

track

track

track

rough ground

rough ground

unable to access this area

dense vegetation and farm implements 

surface levels only

p&wire fence

animal waste storage

slurry outlet

line of wood posts

assumed top of bank 

assumed top of bank 

 top of bank 

 top of bank 

 top of bank 

assumed top of bank 

assumed top of bank 

drain

unable to access this area
dense vegetation  

unable to access this area
dense vegetation  

unable to access this area
dense vegetation  steel P&mesh fence ht1.4m 

steel P&mesh fence ht1.4m approximate boundary line

steel P&mesh fence ht1.4m 

steel P&mesh fence ht1.4m approximate boundary line

unable to access this area
dense vegetation  

unable to access this area
dense vegetation  

steel P&m
esh fence ht1.2m

 

wall

approximate bot of bank

rough ground

rough ground

rough ground
rough ground

rough ground

rough ground

rough ground

rough ground

rough ground

rough ground

rough ground

rough ground

rough ground

rough ground
rough ground

rough ground

rough ground

mound

mound

boggy ground

hardstanding

boggy ground

boggy ground

boggy ground

boggy ground

boggy ground

animal waste storage

PROPOSED DETENTION BASIN:
TOP LEVEL: 52.75
BASE LEVEL: 51.25
DEPTH: 1.5m
MAX WATER LEVEL: 52.45
SIDE SLOPE 1:3
600/750mm HIGH TODDLER
PROOF FENCE REQUIRED

CELLULAR STORAGE
ATTENUATION TANK
STORAGE VOLUME: 1683.4m3
TOP LEVEL: 50.85
BASE LEVEL: 48.85

HYDRO-BRAKE
CL: 52.75
IL: 48.65
RATE: 13.3L/s
HEAD: 3.8m

PROPOSED HEADWALL
CONNECTION TO THE
EXISTING WATERCOURSE

CONNECTION PROPOSED TO
EXISTING PUBLIC SEWERAGE
LOCATED WITHIN CRYMLYN
PARC ROAD

SURFACE WATER DRAINAGE
WIDER DRAINAGE STRATEGY
· DURING THE SITE INVESTIGATION SIX SOAKAWAY TESTS WERE UNDERTAKEN IN ACCORDANCE WITH BRE DG 365:2016. DUE TO A

SLOW RATE OF INFILTRATION AND IN SOME CIRCUMSTANCES THE TEST PIT EMPTYING OVERNIGHT, INFILTRATION RATES COULD NOT
BE DETERMINED. REFER TO SITE INVESTIGATION REPORT REF:110521-16595-01 BY TERRAFIRMA.

· RAINGARDENS PROVIDED WITHIN THE WIDER HIGHWAY CORRIDOR TO COLLECT AND CONVEY SURFACE WATER FLOWS.
· DETENTION BASIN PROPOSED WITHIN THE NORTH-WESTERN CORNER OF THE SITE, WITH FLOWS TO BE ATTENUATED ON SITE

PRIOR TO DISCHARGE TO THE LOCAL WATERCOURSE
· ATTENUATED DESIGN BASED ON A GREENFIELD RUNOFF RATE EQUATING TO 5.24lit/sec/Ha
· PROPOSED FINAL DISCHARGE RATE BASED ON THE GREENFIELD RUNOFF RATE EQUATES TO 13.3lit/sec.

PLOT DRAINAGE STRATEGY
· ALL SHARED DRIVEWAYS AND INDIVIDUAL PLOT PARKING BAYS TO BE PERMEABLY SURFACED
· RAISED PLANTERS AND RAIN WATER BUTTS TO BE PROVIDED PER PLOT (LOCATIONS TO BE CONFIRMED WITH ARCHITECT)
· WHERE POSSIBLE SURFACE WATER FLOWS ARE TO BE DISCHARGED DIRECTLY FROM DOWNPIPES TO ADJACENT POROUS SURFACES

THROUGH THE USE OF FILTER/DIFFUSER UNITS
· PERMEABLE SHARED DRIVEWAYS WILL BE SUBJECT TO SAB ADOPTION

FOUL WATER DRAINAGE
· FOUL GRAVITY SYSTEM TO SERVE THE PLOTS, DISCHARGING INTO A FINAL DCWW ADOPTED PUMPING STATION. RISING MAIN TO

CONNECT INTO THE ADOPTED SYSTEM IN CRYMLYN PARC ROAD.
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GENERAL NOTES

1. DO NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING.
2. CONTRACTOR TO CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS AND REPORT

ALL ERRORS AND OMISSIONS TO THE ENGINEER.
3. ANY DISCREPANCY TO BE REPORTED IMMEDIATELY TO THE

ENGINEER.
4. THIS DRAWING TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL

RELEVANT ARCHITECTS, SUBCONTRACTORS AND
SPECIALISTS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
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